ORDINANCE 90-17

AN ORDINANCE TO ABOLISH THE POSITIONS OF WATER SUPERINTENDENT AND ROAD SUPER-INTENDENT AND CREATE THE POSITION OF PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Sky Valley that the positions of Water Superintendent and Road Superintendent are abolished and the position of Public Works Superintendent is established:

Pursuant to Section 2.16(c) of the City of Sky Valley Charter, the Council for the City of Sky Valley has determined that the conduct of water and road business can be more efficiently managed through a single department head supervising both water and road activities.

THEREFORE, the duties and functions of the water department and road department shall be consolidated into the Public Works Department. The Public Works Department shall be managed by the Public Works Superintendent. Said Superintendent shall be appointed by the Sky Valley Mayor and Council and shall be assisted by any number of employees as required by the Superintendent and approved by the Mayor and Council.

This the 16th day of November, 1990.

AFTESTED BY:

RESSIE L. Klenson

RITY CLERK

APPROVED BY:

MAYOR PRO-JEM

COUNCILMAN

COUNCILMAN

COLNCTIMAN

APPROVED BY:

MAYOR ICHURA

COUNCILMAN